Columbia &

Event organized by Bruce & Julie Gerner May 18, 2008

ODOMETER TURN STREET NAME
READING
0 right New Pinery
0.7 right CX
0.8 left CX
15 right Currie Rd.
3 straight Currie Rd.
5.1 right Carrol
5.6 straight CM
8.3 stop straight CM
10.4 on left old mill
12.2 right Turner
14.3 stop straight Turner
15.9 right Keifer
16.1 on right Amish bakery
16.7 left EE
18.7 on right Maple Lane Woodshop
19 left Barry Rd.
20.5 on left Amish Country Store
20.7 on left Amish Greenhouse
to 1&r amish area
22.5 stop straight CM
23.8 r then | Barry Rd.
24.8 stop right Dalton/14th
28.3 stop left (0]
31.9 stop right F
33.8 left F
38.2 left D
39 on left Buffalo farm
40.3 stop left D
42.1 left CX
45 straight 7th
45.7 right P
48 left Douglas
491 right Hwy 23
49.9 left 4th
51.9 stop straight 4th
53.2 stop left Grouse
53.5 right Stevens
54.2 veer right Muskrat
56.5 stop straight Muskrat
58 stop left Hwy 127
60.5 stop straight (up ramp) | 39 south
65.1 bear left Hwy 78

66 right Petro rest stop

Marquette County Route

Dates Millpond Dam Waterwheel is gone 96 acre lake
open on Fri & Sat only our favorite yummie place

good prices for the superior workmanship & quality

lots of basic supplies, spices, and candies
great place in fall for veggies an flowers
both sides lined with various Amish buildings

Bison Ridge Ranch 300+ buffalo info on the internet

beautiful road in fall

about 1/2 hour Dairy Queen inside



ODOMETER
READING
0
1.5
3
4.5
6.2 stop
7.2 stop
7.4
9.5 stop
12.4
14.7
16.1 stop
18.1
21.8
24.5 stop
27.9 stop
30.4 stop
30.8 stop
324
35.1
36.3
45 stop
455
45.6
46.2
46.4 stop
46.9 stop
53.1
53.5 stop
56.1 stop
57
57.8
59.4
60.7 stop
61.5 stop
61.7

Columbia & Sauk County Route

TURN STREET NAME

left Hwy 78 stay spaced out we need to get to the right lane

right Cascade Mtn. Rd. after 139 joins us on the right
on right Aldo Leopold nature preserve

left Fox Glenn Rd.

right Rowley Rd.

left Hwy W

left Beich Rd.
straight Hwy 78

right Messer

right Owen Park

left Hwy W

left Durwards Glenn in 1920's the Order of St. Camillus wanted to build a hospital

right McLeish in the area instead this is now a retreat and conference

right Bluff center

right Hwy W

left Hwy X

right Hwy 33

left Hwy U

right Scheppe

right Leeve Rd. mound on the left keeps the Wisconsin river from overflowing

left Hwy 33 to the south

left Pierce

left Conant

left Summit

left River

left Cemetery following the north side on the river we will see the leeve
straight Weyh Rd. on our left this prevents north overflows
straight Weyh Rd.

right Hwy 127

left Anacher on right, This is the school that Julie Gerner is the cook.
triangle Anacher SEE BELOW

left Anacher

left Hwy X

right Hwy 23

left 1 block Dinner Phesant Inn, notice the pies as you enter the resturant

The beautiful piece of art, is the tombstone of Nels Nelson
wife Anna Halverson. Nels was born October 15, 1818

in Norway. A farmer in Lewiston Township, Columbia County.
He died there November 7, 1890 and is buried in the
Cummings Cemetery.

His wife, Anna Halverson, was also born in Norway

on August 29, 1831. She died August 16, 1886.



