## Columbia & Marquette County Route

Event organize	d by Bruce & J	ulie Gerner May 18, 2008	,
ODOMETER	TURN	STREET NAME	
READING			
0	right	New Pinery	
0.7	right	CX	
0.8	left	CX	
1.5	right	Currie Rd.	
3	straight	Currie Rd.	
5.1	right	Carrol	
5.6	straight	CM	
8.3 stop	straight	CM	
10.4	on left	old mill	Dates Millpond Dam Waterwheel is gone 96 acre lake
12.2	right	Turner	
14.3 stop	straight	Turner	
15.9	right	Keifer	
16.1	on right	Amish bakery	open on Fri & Sat only our favorite yummie place
16.7	left	EE	
18.7	on right	Maple Lane Woodshop	good prices for the superior workmanship & quality
19	left	Barry Rd.	
20.5	on left	Amish Country Store	lots of basic supplies, spices, and candies
20.7	on left	Amish Greenhouse	great place in fall for veggies an flowers
to	I&r	amish area	both sides lined with various Amish buildings
22.5 stop	straight	CM	Ç
23.8	r then I	Barry Rd.	
24.8 stop	right	Dalton/14th	
28.3 stop	left	0	
31.9 stop	right	F	
33.8	left	F	
38.2	left	D	
39	on left	Buffalo farm	Bison Ridge Ranch 300+ buffalo info on the internet
40.3 stop	left	D	
42.1	left	CX	
45	straight	7th	
45.7	right	Р	
48	left	Douglas	
49.1	right	Hwy 23	
49.9	left	4th	beautiful road in fall
51.9 stop	straight	4th	
53.2 stop	left	Grouse	
53.5	right	Stevens	
54.2	veer right	Muskrat	
56.5 stop	straight	Muskrat	
58 stop	left	Hwy 127	
60.5 stop	straight	(up ramp) I 39 south	
65.1	bear left	Hwy 78	
66	right	Petro rest stop	about 1/2 hour Dairy Queen inside

## Columbia & Sauk County Route

ODOMETER	TURN	STREET NAME	
READING			
0	left	Hwy 78	stay spaced out we need to get to the right lane
1.5	right	Cascade Mtn. Rd.	after I39 joins us on the right
3	on right	Aldo Leopold nature preserve	
4.5	left	Fox Glenn Rd.	
6.2 stop	right	Rowley Rd.	
7.2 stop	left	Hwy W	
7.4	left	Beich Rd.	
9.5 stop	straight	Hwy 78	
12.4	right	Messer	
14.7	right	Owen Park	
16.1 stop	left	Hwy W	
18.1	left	Durwards Glenn	in 1920's the Order of St. Camillus wanted to build a hospital
21.8	right	McLeish	in the area instead this is now a retreat and conference
24.5 stop	right	Bluff	center
27.9 stop	right	Hwy W	
30.4 stop	left	Hwy X	
30.8 stop	right	Hwy 33	
32.4	left	Hwy U	
35.1	right	Scheppe	
36.3	right	Leeve Rd.	mound on the left keeps the Wisconsin river from overflowing
45 stop	left	Hwy 33	to the south
45.5	left	Pierce	
45.6	left	Conant	
46.2	left	Summit	
46.4 stop	left	River	
46.9 stop	left	Cemetery	following the north side on the river we will see the leeve
53.1	straight	Weyh Rd.	on our left this prevents north overflows
53.5 stop	straight	Weyh Rd.	
56.1 stop	right	Hwy 127	
57	left	Anacher	on right, This is the school that Julie Gerner is the cook.
57.8	triangle	Anacher	SEE BELOW
59.4	left	Anacher	
60.7 stop	left	Hwy X	
61.5 stop	right	Hwy 23	
61.7	left 1 block	Dinner	Phesant Inn, notice the pies as you enter the resturant

The beautiful piece of art, is the tombstone of Nels Nelson wife Anna Halverson. Nels was born October 15, 1818 in Norway. A farmer in Lewiston Township, Columbia County. He died there November 7, 1890 and is buried in the Cummings Cemetery. His wife, Anna Halverson, was also born in Norway

His wife, Anna Halverson, was also born in Norway on August 29, 1831. She died August 16, 1886.